Yahoo! News Presidential Election - August 28, 2020

Sample

1,001 U.S. Adults

Conducted August 27-28, 2020
Margin of Error  +4.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 25%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 67%
Ot SUNE et e e e 8%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 23% 22% 12% 36% 6%
Donald Trump 25% 14% 12% 45% 3%
Kamala Harris 20% 22% 11% 34% 14%
Mike Pence 24% 15% 16% 34% 11%
Jill Biden 21% 21% 14% 20% 24%
Melania Trump 23% 17% 23% 24% 13%
3. How much attention are you paying to the Presidential election?
T 40%
SOOI e 29%
A e o e 21%
N O i e 9%
4. Who will you vote for in the election for President in November?
Among registered voters
JOB BIOEN o 47%
Donald TrUMD o e 41%
L 1 =T 3%
UNAECIAEd ..ot e e 8%
Wil MOt VO E e e e 1%
5. Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Among registered voters who intend to vote for either Joe Biden or Donald Trump
| will definitely vote for [Joe Biden/Donald Trump] in November. ......................... 96%
There is a chance | will change my mind between now and the election. .................. 4%

6. Is your vote more a vote FOR [Joe Biden/Donald Trump] or a vote AGAINST [Donald Trump/Joe Biden]?

Among

registered voters who intend to vote for either Joe Biden or Donald Trump
For [Joe Biden/Donald TrumP] ..o n ittt e 68%
Against [Donald Trump/doe Biden] ... e 32%
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7. How much do you care about who wins the presidential election in November?

Care A Ot . 66%
Care SOMEWhat ... e 16%
Care alittle ... 10%
[ o I o) 7= = 8%

8. Which candidate do you think is most likely to win the Presidential election in November?

JOB BIOEN oo 36%
DoNald TrUMD e 40%
Equally IKely .. e 24%

9. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o e 49%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... e 38%
OHNEr o e 2%
N Ot SUME . e e e 10%
FWOUID N0t VOt . e e e e e e e 1%

10. Did you watch any of the live broadcasts of the Democratic national convention last week?
YOS e e e 38%

YOS e 38%

12. How did you watch? Check all that apply.
Among RNC Watchers

On a broadcast network (ABC, CBS, NBC, PBS) ... ..o 27%
On a cable news network (CNN, Fox News, MSNBC) ........ooiiiiiiiiii i 61%
Via online streaming or @ Set-t0P PP .« v vt vvii it 23%

13. On which nights did you watch live convention coverage? Check all that apply.
Among RNC Watchers

Monday NigNt ... e 57%
TUESAAY NIGNt o e 54%
Wednesday Night . ... 56%
Thursday Night .o e 69%
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14. Did you watch more or less of the Republican convention than you have in previous years?
Among RNC Watchers

WatChed MOre ..o 49%
WatChed 888 .. i 17%
ADOUL e SAME ..o e 31%
Nt SUIE oo e e 3%

15. How would you rate the convention?
Among RNC Watchers

EXCEIENt o e 39%
1o T o 31%
= L P 14%
o o 16%

16. Was the virtual format better or worse than a normal convention?
Among RNC Watchers

Bt T o 34%
LAY (0 1< A 28%
ADOUL the SaAME . i e 38%

17. Did the convention go better or worse than you expected?
Among RNC Watchers

Bt Ol o 52%
LAY (0 <7< 16%
ADOUL the SaAME . 32%

18. Did the Republican convention make you more or less likely to vote for Donald Trump?
Among RNC Watchers

MOrE lKEY e 40%
LSS KEIY e e 29%
ADOUL the SamME ... e 31%

19. Did the Republican convention make you more or less excited about voting for Donald Trump?
Among RNC Watchers Voting for Trump

MOrE BXCIEEA ..ottt e e e 3%
LSS BXCI B . ittt e e e 68%
ADOUL the SaME . i e e 29%
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20. How would you rate Trump’s speech at the Republican National Convention on Thursday night?
Among RNC Watchers

EXCEI Nt o e 41%
1 7o o o 15%
= P 14%
o ) 23%
Did NOt SEE It oo e 7%

21. Was Trump’s speech too long or too short?
Among RNC Watchers

e Lo N (o o P 47%
00 SN0t e 4%
About the right length ... . e 48%

22. And thinking about the two party conventions, did you watch:

More of the Democratic convention than the Republican convention ...................... 9%
More of the Republican convention than the Democratic convention ...................... 8%
Watched both about equally ... 9%
Only the Democratic CONVENTION ... ...t e 12%
Only the Republican convention ....... ... .o e 12%
Didn’t watch either ... . 51%

FAY o] 0] (0] o] = = 37%
1= o] o o] o] g =1 (=N 41%
N O SUNE .t e e 22%

24. Which of these leadership qualities does Joe Biden possess? Check all that apply.

SN N o 28%
V0 o =T 16%
EMPatnY o 41%
HONE Sty e 31%
(070 141071 (=1 oo P 35%
Takes responsibility .. ......o.oi e 34%
DB ENCY ittt e 38%
Il gENCE .. e 36%

NONE Of the @DOVE ... e 35%



Yahoo! News Presidential Election - August 28, 2020

25. Here are some statements about Joe Biden. Please tell us which you agree or disagree with.

Agree Disagree
The only thing Joe Biden cares about is himself. 31% 48%
Joe Biden says what other politicians are afraid to say. 25% 50%
Joe Biden stands up for people like me. 42% 37%
Joe Biden is a good person. 50% 24%
Joe Biden shares my values. 39% 41%
Joe Biden has the mental ability a president needs. 44% 38%

26. Do you think that Joe Biden is a racist?

D (==
N O e
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e

27. Do you think Joe Biden is a radical?

R (=
N O et e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e

28. Do you think Joe Biden respects women?

D (=
N O e e e
Ot SUIE .ttt e e

29. Would you say Joe Biden is...
Very [Deral . e
Liberal .o e
1Yo o =T = | (=
CONSEIVALIVE .ttt e

VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e

N Ot QUM oottt e e e e

30. Do you think Joe Biden...
Says what he believes ... ...
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ............. .
N Ot SUME .t e e e e

31. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy ... o
Not honest and trustworthy . ... .
N O SUNE .

Not sure

21%
26%
21%
26%
21%
18%
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32. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 24%
SOOI o 24%
AT o 22%
NOt At all o 31%

33. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e e 22%
Like somewhat . ... e 20%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... oo e et 23%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... e 8%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 8%

34. If Joe Biden wins the election, will the country become more or less safe?

BECOME MOIE SafE .ot 39%
NO ChaNgE oo 24%
BeCOME 1888 SaAfE . it e 38%

35. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 22%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e e 18%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 15%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 40%
N O SUNE o e 5%

36. Which of these leadership qualities does Donald Trump possess? Check all that apply.

SN N o 38%
AUGACHY e 39%
EMDatnY o e 19%
HON Sty o 22%
(070 141071 (=1 oo P 28%
Takes respoNSibility . ... e 25%
DN CY .t e 18%
11 =1 7o =T o T 30%

NONE Of the @DOVE ... e e 35%
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37. Here are some statements about Donald Trump. Please tell us which you agree or disagree with.

Agree Disagree Not sure
The only thing Donald Trump cares about is himself. 52% 35% 13%
Donald Trump says what other politicians are afraid to say. 61% 27% 12%
Donald Trump stands up for people like me. 35% 53% 13%
Donald Trump is a good person. 29% 51% 20%
Donald Trump shares my values. 32% 55% 13%
Donald Trump has the mental ability a president needs. 37% 50% 13%
38. Do you think that Donald Trump is a racist?
= 51%
N O e e 36%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e e 12%
39. Do you think Donald Trump is a radical?
YOS oo e e 34%
O ot e 43%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 22%
40. Do you think Donald Trump respects women?
T 30%
N O e e 56%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e e 14%
41. Would you say Donald Trump is...
Very [Deral o e 3%
Liberal ..o 5%
1Yo o =T = | (= 15%
CONSEIVALIVE L.ttt e 27%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt ettt e e 22%
Nt SUIE o e e e s 29%
42. Do you think Donald Trump...
Says what he believes ... 52%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... . 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 13%
43. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy ... o 30%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... . 55%
N O SUNE . 15%
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44. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 22%
SOOI o 14%
AT o 14%
NOt At all o 49%

45. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e e 14%
Like somewhat . ... e 14%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... oo e et 18%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... e 10%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 4%

46. If Donald Trump wins the election, will the country become more or less safe?

BECOME MOIE SafE .ot 32%
NO ChaNgE oo 25%
BeCOME 1888 SaAfE . it e 43%

47. Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

[T [=T oo (o ) 10%
OUL Of CONTIOl ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e s 78%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 12%

48. What comes closest to your view?

Things are under CONtrol .. ... e 10%
Trump will protect us fromthe chaos ... ... i 27%
Trump is the source of the chaos ........ ..o 46%
N Ot SUNE . e e 16%

49. How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in the country today?

Somewhat

Very big big Small Not a

problem problem problem problem
The coronavirus pandemic 59% 24% 12% 5%
Race relations 54% 27% 14% 4%
The economy 45% 36% 15% 4%
Political correctness 38% 26% 21% 15%
Protesters who want to tear down statues 40% 23% 21% 16%
Violent crime 48% 34% 15% 4%
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50. Over the past four years, have things in the U.S. generally gotten better or worse?

GOt N DB T ettt 26%
NO CNANGE o e e 15%
GO BN WOISE it e e e e 60%

51. When you think about the future of the country, are you generally optimistic or pessimistic?

OPIMIS I C .ot e 40%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ottt 33%
UNSUIE oottt et e e e e e e e e 27%

52. How important are each of the following leadership qualities in a president right now?

Very Somewhat Slightly Not
important important important important

Audacity 33% 34% 20% 13%
Competence 81% 15% 3% 2%
Empathy 60% 29% 8% 3%
Honesty 77% 18% 4% 2%
Strength 72% 20% 5% 2%
Takes responsibility 80% 15% 3% 2%

53. Who do you think would do a BETTER job of handling the following things — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Biden About the Trump
better same better Not sure
Coronavirus pandemic 44% 16% 31% 9%
Race relations 46% 15% 28% 11%
The economy 36% 14% 40% 10%
Immigration 44% 9% 37% 9%
Foreign policy 42% 12% 38% 8%
Crime 38% 16% 36% 10%
54. How are race relations in the U.S.?
Generally go0d ... 24%
Generally bad . ... 59%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 17%
55. How are race relations in your community?
Generally good .. ... 62%
Generally bad ... e 17%
N O SUNE .t e e 21%
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56. Is there a problem with systemic racism in America?

(== 58%
N O ot e 26%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 16%

57. Which is the bigger problem in America today?

Sy S EMIC FACISM . e 49%
A breakdown of [aw and Order ... ... e 51%

(== 51%
N O ettt e 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 11%

59. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Black Lives Matter movement?

VEry favorable .. 25%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 24%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 14%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 9%

60. Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree

"Violent protest is never justified in the

U.S. as a way for a group to

accomplish its goals. 53% 20% 11% 7%
"President Trump does not try to unite

the American people—does not even

pretend to try. Instead, he tries to

divide us’ 41% 13% 10% 28%
’Racism is built into American society.

The assumption of white superiority

pervades schools, business, housing,

and government. 31% 25% 14% 21%

'| support the protests if they are

peaceful, but they lose my support
when they become violent’ 47% 28% 9% 8%

Not sure

9%

8%

9%

8%

10
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61. How would you describe the recent protests over police shootings of African-Americans?

Mostly peaceful protests .. .....o.iiiii 28%
About equally peaceful protests and violentriots ....... ... ..o i 27%
Mostly VIOIENt FOtS ... e 37%
N O SUNE o e 8%

62. Do you think the protests have gone too far?

D (== 54%
N O et e 31%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 15%

63. Which comes closest to your view of the ongoing Black Lives Matter protests over the killing of George Floyd?

They will lead to big reforms and less systemicracism ...............ccoiiiiiiiiiia. 23%
They will lead to smaller reforms that have little impact on systemic racism .............. 41%
They won’t make any difference atall ........ ... i 36%

64. Which is closer to your view?

Protesters want to improve AmMeriCa ..........c.oeiuiiii i 54%
Protesters want to destroy America ....... ..o 46%

65. Who do you think would have handled the protests better — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Biden Detter ..o e 43%
UMD Dt O .o e e 35%
ADOUL e SAME . e 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

66. How worried are you about a breakdown of law and order in American cities?

RV =T 7o T =T 29%
Somewhat Worried . ... s 30%
Slightly WOrriEed ..o 22%
N Ot WO . e et e e e e e e 20%

67. Which of these approaches would help get things under control?

Law and OFQer ... e 39%
Bringing people together ... . 61%

68. Which comes closest to your view?

Police departments don’t need to be reformed ........ ... . 21%

Police departments have a problem with race, but the problem can be fixed by reforming the
EXISHING Sy S M L 61%

Police reform hasn’'t worked. We need to defund police and reinvent our approach to public
S Y. e 18%

11
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69. Do you favor or oppose cutting funding for police departments?
FaVOr e
1o o =7
N O SUNE .t e e e

70. Do you think the police are usually held accountable for any misconduct?

D (=
N O et e
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e

71. Is there a problem with systemic racism in policing?
YOS e e
O e
Ot SUIE o e

72. Which problem worries you more?

Police brutality against minorities ... ...
Crime in your COMMUNILY ..ottt et aeaes

73. How much do you know about what’s been happening in Kenosha, Wisconsin?

A great deal ..o e
SO i e
A e o
NOTNING . e

74. Have you watched the video taken by a bystander of the police shooting Jacob Blake?

D (==
N O e
Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e

75. How important a factor do you think race was in the shooting of Jacob Blake?
Y=o T g = Te (]
MINOr faCOr o
NOt @ faCtOr .o
N Ot SUNE . e e

76. Do you think police were justified in shooting Jacob Blake?
YOS o
N O e e
N O SUNE . e

12
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77. How would you describe the protests in Kenosha, Wisconsin?

Mostly peaceful protests ........ ... 15%
About equally peaceful protests and violent riots ... 22%
Mostly Violent oS ... .o 40%
Nt SUIE L 23%

D (== 38%
N O ot 39%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 22%

79. Athletes from the N.B.A. and Major League Baseball refused to play in games this week in response to the
police shooting of a Black man in Kenosha, Wis. Do you think it is OK for athletes to protest racial injustice in this
manner?

YOS o e 54%
N O e e e e 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 12%

80. Who is more responsible for the violence in Kenosha?

g (0] (1] (= £ 33%
POlCE o e 25%
Both equally responsible ... . 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 15%

81. Which is the bigger problem in Kenosha?
Violence toward Protesters ... ..o e 41%
Violence by Protesters ... . 59%

82. What role should armed individuals or militias play during protests?

They should take to the streets to defend property ..., 32%
They should stand aside and let the police do theirjob .......... ... it 68%

83. Which comes closest to your view of Kyle Rittenhouse, the 17-year-old suspect charged with shooting and
killing a protester in Kenosha?

He was right to try to maintain order when noone elsewould ........................... 20%
He was wrong to take matters into hisown hands ...............c.o ... 80%

84. How worried are you that violence will break out in your own community?

VBIY WOTITIEA .ottt ettt e 8%
Somewhat Worried . ... 30%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA ..ttt e e e e e 39%
Not worried at all ... e 23%

13
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85. If Trump is re-elected, do you think we will see more or less violence of the sort that is occurring in Kenosha?

MOTE VIO BNCE .t e e e e 52%
LSS VIO BN ..ottt e e e 23%
ADOUL the SaAME . i e e 25%

86. How important a factor are the following things in causing unrest in U.S. cities?

Most An A slightly
important important important Not a
factor factor factor factor
Liberal policies 25% 30% 17% 28%
Racism 38% 35% 18% 10%
Radical groups 37% 36% 18% 8%
Lack of economic opportunity 25% 39% 24% 12%
Police misconduct 32% 36% 22% 10%

87. Should the Trump Administration send federal agents to deal with protests in other cities?

D (== 36%
N O e e 44%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e 19%

88. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled COVID-197?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 19%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e 20%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 13%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 42%
N O SUNE e e 5%

89. How worried are you about COVID-197?

VY WOITIEA ..t 26%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 43%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...ttt e e e e s 18%
Not worried at all ... e 13%

90. How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with COVID-197?

Most are underestimating the risks. ... 40%
Most are behaving appropriately. . ... 35%
Most are overreacting to the actual risks. ... ... 18%
N O SUNE e 6%

14
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91. What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected by the coronavirus?

VY Kl o e 9%
Somewhat Kely ... e 33%
Somewhat UNnlKely ... 40%
VErY UNIKEIY o e e 19%

92. If you had to guess, how much longer do you expect COVID-19 to be a serious problem for you and your
community?

AW WEEKS o e 3%
ONE MONEN e e 4%
WO MONTNS o e e 9%
Three MONtNS ... e 14%
More than 3 mMONths ... . . e 70%

93. Is President Trump focusing on coronavirus too much or not enough?

00 MUCK L 5%
NOt BNOUGN . e 51%
About the right amount .. ... 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 10%

94. If Joe Biden had been president instead of Donald Trump, do you think the current coronavirus situation
would have been better or worse?

Bl Ol o e 46%
L1 0] £ P 27%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 17%
1N o) 11 10%

95. In considering whether to reopen the economy, are you more concerned about lifting the restrictions too
quickly or too slowly?

Concerned about lifting restrictions too quickly ... 65%
Concerned about lifting restrictions too slowly ... 35%

96. In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

A Y S L e 54%
Most Of the time .. .o e 25%
Some Of the tiMe ... 14%
= 7%

97. Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?
= 70%

15
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98. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled school reopening?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e e 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 13%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 38%
N O SUNE .t e 16%

99. How long do you think it will be before we have a vaccine against coronavirus? Please give us your best
guess.

AW MONTNS oo 6%
Later this Year ... e 20%
SOMEtIME N 2021 o e s 56%
N 2022 OF lalEr .ttt e e 18%

100. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 17%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeuiiiiiiiininnenenannen. 51%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 27%
Ot SUNE e e 5%

101. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Better off financially ....... ... 23%
Just about the same as NOW .. ... i 47%
Worse off financially . ...... ..o 14%
N Ot SUME .t e e 15%

102. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Detter ..o e 24%
ADOUL the SaME ... 21%
GetliNg WOISE o 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 10%

103. If we are able to stop the spread of COVID-19, how long do you think it will be for the economy starts to

improve?

Asked of those who think the economy is getting worse
ImMMediately .. 6%
A fBW MONTNS L e 15%
B-12 MONINS .. e 31%
ONE YA OF IONGET ettt et ettt e s 48%

16
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104. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIGNer e 28%
ADOUL e SAME . e 23%
0 1 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 34%

105. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e 30%
Some Of the tiMe .. .o e 40%
Only NOW and then ... . e e 20%
Hardly at all ... e 9%
DON KN OW ot e e 1%

106. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DEMOC Al .ttt e e 34%
RePUDIICAN . 24%
INdEpPeNdent ... 32%
Other o 3%
N O SUNE o e e 7%

107. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LibEral .o e e 26%
1Y/ o =T = | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.t s 32%
Nt SUIE i e e e e 13%

108. Are you registered to vote?

RegiStered .o e 64%
NOt registered ... e 36%

109. Are you...?
Y= 49%

110. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e 22%
B0-4d e 25%
L 34%
B o e e 20%

17
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111. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI
BlaCK .
HiS DA .ot e
BT e

112. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 1888 oo
SOME COllEGE ..t
College grad ...t
PO g ad .o

113. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K .o
BE0-T 00K e e
o 0] 3o T 1T =
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o

18



